

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 168  
by Representative Carter

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "public" and before "education" change "higher" to "postsecondary"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "the" and delete line 4 and insert "certain public  
5 postsecondary education management boards to adjust tuition, fees, and fee amounts;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 5, after "programs;" and before "and" insert "to provide limitations;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, after "§3351.20." and before "of" change "Modification" to "Adjustments"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 14, after "may" and before "whenever" change "modify." to "adjust,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, at the end of line 17, add the following:

14 "The total of all tuition and fee amounts charged to a student shall not exceed  
15 the tuition and fee amounts per full time equivalent student, as reported by  
16 the National Center for Education Statistics, of national peers selected by the  
17 institution, which maximum amount may be annually adjusted based on the  
18 most recent tuition and fee amounts per full time equivalent student as  
19 reported by the National Center for Education Statistics and adjusted to the  
20 current fiscal year using the Higher Education Price Index."